

CALIFORNIA STATE ATHLETIC COMMISSION 2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 2010 | Sacramento, California 95815 Phone: (916) 263-2195 Fax: (916) 263-2197 Website: www.dca.ca.gov/csac Email: CSAC@dca.ca.gov



## YOUTH PANKRATION SUBCOMMITTEE **TELECONFERENCE MEETING AGENDA**

April 2, 2014 - TELECONFERENCE

10:00 a.m. (Pacific Time) to Conclusion of Business

## **Teleconference Locations:**

(1) California State Athletic Commission 2005 Evergreen St., Suite 2010 Sacramento, CA 95815

(2) Higher Grounds Coffee House 54245 N. Circle Dr. Idyllwild, CA 92549

(3) 340 Commerce, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92602

(4) 800 West Olympic #102 Los Angeles, CA 90015

## AGENDA

- 1. Discussion regarding possibility of mixed gender competitions and up to what age
- Discussion regarding the current state of research and conclusions on sports related head and bone/joint trauma/injuries in relation to children, adolescents and teenagers, in particular as it relates to combative sports.
- 3. Discussion regarding a minimum age limit for competitors.
- 4. Discussion regarding specific head gear requirements.
- 5. Discussion regarding hand wrap/glove/glove weight requirements.
- 6. Discussion regarding age/weight class competition requirements.
- 7. Discussion regarding weigh-in and hydration testing requirements
- 8. What further regulatory requirements should be imposed upon a delegate, if any, were pankration to be permitted, such as technique limitations for ages.

NOTICE: The meeting is accessible to the physically disabled. A person who needs disability-related accommodation or modification in order to participate in the meeting may make a request by contacting Heather Jackson at (916) 263-2195 or email Heather.Jackson@dca.ca.gov or sending a written request to Heather Jackson at the California State Athletic Commission, 2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 2010, Sacramento, CA 95815. Providing your request at least five (5) days before the meeting will help ensure availability of the requested accommodation. Requests for further information should be directed to Andy Foster at the same address and telephone number.

Meetings of the California State Athletic Commission are open to the public except when specifically noticed otherwise in accordance with the Open Meetings Act. The audience will be given appropriate opportunities to comment on any issue presented.